Promoting Hong Kong as a Venue to Mediate International Trade Disputes and Enhancing the Effectiveness of Mediation as an Alternative Dispute Resolution Method

Seminar on Research on



RECEPTIVENESS OF COMPANIES IN USING MEDIATION AS A METHOD TO RESOLVE INTERNATIONAL TRADE DISPUTES

JMHO has conducted the captioned research during the period from November 2017 to June 2019. The research aims at identifying the factors influencing parties' use of mediation to resolve commercial disputes. Two seminars will be conducted to present the research findings. Case study on mediating cross-border disputes will be included in the seminars.

Date : 21 June 2019 & 28 June 2019 (Friday) (The contents are the same on both days.)

Time : 3:30pm to 5:30pm

Venue : The Hong Kong Institute of Surveyors, Room 1205, 12/F, Wing On Centre, 111

Connaught Road Central, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong

Speaker : Mr. Peter Ma (21 June 2019), Mr. Chan Bing Woon, SBS, JP (28 June 2019)

Language : Cantonese Registration Fee : HKD100

CPD : HKMAAL (pending), HKIAC (pending), The Law Society of Hong Kong (pending),

Hong Kong Mediation Centre (pending), FDRC (2 points)

Registration : Online registration (http://bit.ly/2EQ3Hn5)

Deadline : 19 June 2018 (Wednesday)

Payment Method : 1. By Cheque: Please make a crossed cheque payable to "Joint Mediation Helpline

Office" and send to JMHO, West Kowloon Mediation Centre, 2 Ying Wa Street, Sham Shui Po, Kowloon. Please write your name and contact number on the back

of the cheque.

2. By Bank Transfer: Please transfer the amount to JMHO's bank account (HSBC:

808-834907-838) and send the copy of the bank-in slip to JMHO by email

(scheme@jointmediationhelpline.org.hk) or fax ((852) 2899-2984).

Terms and conditions:

- 1. All registrants should complete the online registration form.
- 2. Seats will be allocated on a first-come-first-served basis.
- 3. Registration will be confirmed upon receipt of payment. Confirmation will be issued by email. No refund will be made after confirmation.
- 4. JMHO reserves the right to accept or reject any registration. Notification and refund will be made in case of rejection.
- 5. JMHO reserves the right to modify, postpone or cancel the workshops.

This material/ event is funded by the Professional Services Advancement Support Scheme of the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region.

Any opinions, findings, conclusions or recommendations expressed in this material/ any event organised under this project do not reflect the views of the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region or the Vetting Committee of the Professional Services Advancement Support Scheme.